DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2023-999242

\$40.00 Pgs=3

08/04/2023 08:48 AM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E03

APN: 1220-12-710-020

RECORDING REQUESTED BY and AFTER RECORDING MAIL THIS DOCUMENT TO:

SULLIVAN LAW 1625 State Route 88, Suite 401 Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO GRANTEE:

Kimberley Sharp, Trustee 3765 Park Dr. El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

QUITCLAIM DEED

Pursuant to Court Order dated July 6, 2023, in Ninth Judicial District Court Case No. 2023-PB-00084, recorded on July 20, 2023 in Douglas County, Nevada as Document No. 2023-998746, and for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kimberley Sharp and Merrill A. Hanson, Special Co-Administrators of the Estate of Haidee Octa Sharp, also known as Haidee O. Sharp, and Haidee Octa Storr Sharp, who previously held title as Heidi O. Sharp,

Hereby QUITCLAIM to Kimberley Sharp as sole successor trustee of the Edward L. Sharp Trust U/D/T 3/15/2005, all right, title and interest, now owned or as may be hereafter acquired in and to the real property in the unincorporated area of Douglas County, State of Nevada, more particularly described as:

Parcel D as shown on Parcel Map for Pinenut Manor, LTD, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on December 19, 1988 in Book 1288 at Page 2482 as Document No. 192852, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

The property herein conveyed is more commonly known as:

1075 Cortez Lane, Gardnerville, NV 89410 - APN 1220-12-710-020

This document is being recorded as an accomodation only.

Dated: 7/27/2023

Kimberley Sharp

Special Co-Administrator of the Estate of Haidee Octa Sharp, A/K/A Haidee O. Sharp, and Haidee Octa Storr Sharp

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of

<u>California</u>

County of ELDORAd

On JULY 27, 2023 , before me, ynnifer Earlie Spite, a notary public, personally appeared Kimberley Sharp, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY of PERJURY under the laws of the State of CONTROL that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

JENNIFER GALLELO-SMITH
Notary Public - California
El Dorado County
Commission # 2432954
My Comm. Expires Jan 22, 2027

Dated: 7-13-2023.

Merrill A. Hanson

Special Co-Administrator of the Estate of Haidee Octa Sharp, also known as Haidee O. Sharp and Haidee Octa Storr Sharp

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Nevada

County of Douglas

On 7/13/2023, before me, SUSAN C. HAPPE, a notary public, personally appeared Merrill A. Hanson, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY of PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
of Douglas County
02-73453-5 SUSAN C. HAPPE
My Appointment Expires February 15, 2026

STATE OF NEVADA		
DECLARATION OF VALUE		
 Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1220-12-710-020 		/\
b)		()
c)		\ \
d)		\ \
/		\ \
2. Type of Property:		\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	es.	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK	PAGE
·	DATE OF F	RECORDING: SG - Pursuant to Court Order,
i)		Doc #998746
0 00 11X/1 /0 1 D' CD		
 Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) 	\ \ \s	
Transfer Tax Value:) (
Real Property Transfer Tax Due;	\$ <u>\$0.0</u> (<u> </u>
	1 40.0.	/ /
4. If Exemption Claimed:		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section #3	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		
A transfer of title recognizing the true	status of owner	ship of the real property
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
	\ . \ \ .	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjur	y, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to	the best of their i	nformation and belief, and can be
supported by documentation if called upon to substa	intiate the inform	lation provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem	ption, or other d	etermination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	t at 1% per mon	л.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	intly and severall	v liable for any additional amount owed.
	777	
Signature	Capacity	Attorney for Seller
The state of the s		A 44 f D
Signature / J	Capacity	Attorney for Buyer
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Sharp Trust	Print Name: Sha	arp Trust
Address: c/o Sullivan Law, 1625 SR 88 Ste 401	Address: c/o Sullivan Law, 1625 SR 88 Ste 401	
City: Minden	City: Minder	
State: NV Zip: 89423	State: NV	Zip: 89423
	· 	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
(required if not the seller or buyer)	4 m 4 =	200
Print Name: Stewart Title	Escrow #_1848	033
Address: 1362 U.S. Hwy 395 N #109		QΩ/10
City: Gardnerville State: NV Zip: 89410		
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)		